

GROUP NO. — DESCRIPTION — YEAR and MODEL	PRIMARY GROUP NO.	PER CAR	PART NO.	CODE
SCREW, Tapping..... 62-63 01 (#10-12).....(Replaces 400 0112)	3.292	4	400 0260	
SCREW, Tapping..... 62 10 (1" Long).....	17.648	4	G161447 NA	
SCREW, Tapping..... 62 10 (2-1/4" Long).....	.....	2	400 0402	
SCREW, Tapping..... 62 80.....	27.140	2	400 0455	
WASHER, Lock..... 61 10-20-80.....	17.820	6	G120380 NA	
NUT, Speed..... 62 Thru 64 01.....	3.292	4	400 0113	
NUT, Speed..... 62 10.....	.....	6	400 0421	

#### HOUSING ASSEMBLY, Tail, Stop And Rear Directional Signal Lamp (Incl. Socket)

65 85-86-87-89...(Incl. Lens Gasket).....	.....	2	351 6234	
65 88...(Incl. Lens Gasket)..... (Use 354 3519)	.....	2	320 5634 #	
(Left) 64 08...(Incl. Lens Gasket).....(Replaces 320 0849)	.....	1	320 5121	
(Left) 65 05-06-07-09...(Incl. Lens Gasket).....	.....	1	351 7183	
(Left) 65 08...(Incl. Lens Gasket).....	.....	1	351 7173	
(Left) 63 15-16-85-86...(Incl. Lens Gasket).....(Replaces 348 2805)	.....	1	348 2807	
(Left) 63 18-88...(Incl. Lens Gasket).....	.....	1	320 4243	
(Left) 64 15-16-19-85-89...(Incl. Lens Gasket).....	.....	1	320 5123	
(Left) 64 18-88...(Incl. Lens Gasket).....	.....	1	320 5117	
(Left) 65 15-16-17-19 (Except Marlin)...(Incl. Lens Gasket).....	.....	1	351 6225	
(Left) 65 18...(Incl. Lens Gasket).....	.....	1	320 5637	
(Left) 65 59 (Marlin).....	.....	1	351 7497	
(Right) 64 08...(Incl. Lens Gasket).....(Replaces 350 0848)	.....	1	320 5120	
(Right) 65 05-06-07-09...(Incl. Lens Gasket).....	.....	1	351 7182	
(Right) 65 08...(Incl. Lens Gasket).....	.....	1	351 7172	
(Right) 63 15-16-85-86...(Incl. Lens Gasket).....(Replaces 348 2804)	.....	1	348 2806	
(Right) 63 18-88...(Incl. Lens Gasket).....	.....	1	320 4242	
(Right) 64 15-16-19-85-89...(Incl. Lens Gasket).....	.....	1	320 5122	
(Right) 64 18-88...(Incl. Lens Gasket).....	.....	1	320 5116	
(Right) 65 15-16-17-19 (Except Marlin)...(Incl. Lens Gasket).....	.....	1	351 6224	
(Right) 65 18...(Incl. Lens Gasket).....	.....	1	320 5636	
(Right) 65 59 (Marlin).....	.....	1	351 7496	

#### ATTACHING PARTS

##### Housing Assembly, Tail, Stop And Rear Directional Signal Lamp To Fender

STUD..... 63 15-16-85-86: 64 15-16-19-85-89.....	.....	4	400 0526	
STUD..... 65 15-16-17-19.....	.....	6	400 1337	
STUD..... 65 85-86-87-89.....	17.718	4	G103175	
SCREW, Tapping..... 64 08.....	.....	4	400 0733	
SCREW, Tapping..... 65 08.....	3.306	4	400 1330	
SCREW, Tapping..... 63 18-88.....	17.648	4	G161503 NA	
SCREW, Tapping..... 64 18-88.....	17.648	4	G161511 NA	
SCREW, Tapping..... 65 10 (10-24 x 1/2).....	26.077	4	400 0516	
SCREW..... 65 15-16-17-19 (10-24 x 9/16).....	17.670	4	400 1482	
SCREW, Tapping..... 65 18 (10-12 x 1-1/4).....	17.592	6	G162484 NA	
SCREW, Tapping..... 65 18 (10-12 x 1-1/2).....	17.654	6	G162487 NA	
SCREW, Tapping..... 65 88.....	17.660	2	G161860 NA	
SCREW, Machine..... 65 88.....	.....	4	400 1342	
NUT, Acorn..... 65 59 (Marlin).....	.....	4	400 1632	
NUT, Hexagon..... 63 15-16-85-86.....(Replaces 400 0508)	17.412	4	G271172 NA	
NUT, Hexagon..... 64 15-16-19.....	17.412	4	G271172	
NUT, Hexagon..... 65 59 (Marlin).....	26.039	8	400 0517	
NUT, Hexagon..... 65 85-86-87-89.....	.....	4	400 1457	
NUT, Lock..... 65 15-16-17-19 (Except Marlin).....	25.052	2	439 0742	
NUT, Speed..... 65 01 ("J" Shaped).....	3.292	8	400 0113	
NUT, Speed..... 63-64 18-88.....(Replaces 400 0148)	17.426	4	G447026	
NUT, Speed..... 65 18.....	23.110	4	400 0196	
NUT, Speed..... 65 88.....	.....	4	400 1341	
NUT, Spring..... 65 08 ("U" Shaped).....	17.426	2	G445446	

#### BEZEL ASSEMBLY, Tail, Stop And Rear Directional Signal Lamp

60 80...(Incl. Reflector).....	.....	2	344 3853	
64 85-89.....	.....	2	350 1268	